Installation Instructions
Original Instructions
440G-MZ Guardmaster Safety Switches
Catalog Number 440G-MZS20SNRJ, 440G-MZS20SNRJE, 440G-MZS20UNRJ, 440G-MZS20UNRJE, 440G-MZS20SNLJ, 440G-MZS20SNLJE,
440G­MZS20UNLJ, 440G­MZS20UNLJE
Summary of Changes
This publication contains the following new or updated information. This list
includes substantive updates only and is not intended to reflect all changes.

Lock Command
Catalog Number Explanation
Accessories
Additional Resources
To download publications, visit rok.auto/literature and search for the following
publication numbers.
Table 4 - Lock Command Function (OSSD mode)
Lock Type OSSD Mode Cat. No.
Power to Release 24V = Unlock
0V = Lock 440G-MZS20*NR*
Power to Lock 0V = Unlock
24V = Lock 440G-MZS20*NL*
IMPORTANT In Guardlink mode, LOCK and UNLOCK commands are sent
via the GuardLink CLU signal. This function is the same
for both Power to Release and Power to Lock models.
440G-MZS 20 S N R J E
a b c d e f
a b c
Outputs (Safety/Auxiliary) Actuator Code Auxiliary Type
Code Description Code Description Code Description
20 Two safety/no aux S Standard code N No auxiliary
U Unique code
d e f
Lock Type Connection Type Special Features
Code Description Code Description Code Description
R Power to Release J M12 5-pin Blank None
L Power to Lock E Escape release
Description Cat. No.
Standard code actuator (Low level to EN ISO 14119) 440G-MZAS
Unique code actuator (High level to EN ISO 14119) 440G-MZAU
Actuator mounting
bracket
L-shaped 440G-MZAM1
Z-shaped 440G-MZAM2
Switch mounting bracket 440G-MZAM3
Padlock accessory 440G-MZAL
Auxiliary release tool 440G-MZAT
Replacement screw 440G-MZRSC
Replacement button 440G-MZRBU
Resource Description
440G-MZ Guard Locking Switch User Manual,
publication 440G-UM004
Provides general guidelines to install a